



CITY OF SACRAMENTO

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

ENGINEERING DIVISION



THOMAS M. FINLEY Engineering Division Manager

March 25, 1985

APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL

APR 2 1085

OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK

City Council Sacramento, California

Honorable Members in Session:

SUBJECT: Ac

Agreement Between Pacific Gas and Electric Company and the City of Sacramento Allowing Construction and Maintenance of a Drainage Canal (Morrison Creek), C.C. 8599

SUMMARY -

Attached for Council approval are copies of an agreement between the Pacific Gas and Electric Company and the City of Sacramento. The agreement will allow joint use of an area within an existing P.G.&E. power transmission line easement at the crossing location of realigned Morrison Creek.

BACKGROUND

In the course of widening and deepening the channel of Morrison Creek east of Florin-Perkins Road, as part of the Morrison Creek Assessment District, the alignment of the channel will be altered. The attached agreement allows the City and P.G.&E. common use of the area outlined by the intersection of the 75-foot wide P.G.&E. transmission line easement and the 150-foot wide right of way for the realigned channel.

FINANCIAL

There is no cost to the City directly related to this agreement. All cost of constructing the realigned channel of Morrison Creek will be borne by the property owners within the Morrison Creek Assessment District.

City Council Agreement P.G.&E./City for Morrison Creek March 25, 1985 Page 2

RECOMMENDATION

It is recommended that the City Council approve the agreement by adopting the attached resolution.

RECOMMENDATION APPROVED:

WALTER J. SLIPE City Manager

GG:lw GG-04006 Respectfully submitted,

THOMAS M. FINLEY

Engineering Division Manager

Approved:

MELVIN H. JOHNSON

Director of Public Works

April 2, 1985 District No. 6

RESOLUTION NO. 95-246

ADOPTED BY THE SACRAMENTO CITY COUNCIL ON DATE OF

APPROVED

APR 2 1985

OFFICE OF THE

APRIL 2, 1985

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF CONSENT TO COMMON USE AGREEMENT BETWEEN PACIFIC GAS AND 'ELECTRIC COMPANY AND THE CITY OF SACRAMENTO ALLOWING CONSTRUCITON AND MAINTENANCE OF A DRAINAGE CANAL (MORRISON CREEK) ACROSS 75-FOOT WIDE EASEMENT

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SACRAMENTO:

That the City Manager and City Clerk are hereby authorized and directed to execute on behalf of the City of Sacramento that certain agreement with Pacific Gas and Electric Company concerning joint use of an existing P.G.&E. easement at the junction of realigned Morrison Creek.

TOTAL PROPERTY AND ASSESSMENT OF THE PROPERTY ASSESSMENT OF	CITY	MANAGER

CITY CLERK

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY

IP G ■ E 5555 FLORIN-PERKINS ROAD . P.O. BOX 7444 . SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA 95826

March 21, 1985

Morrison Creek
Assessment District
552 SA-LC1054

RECEIVED
CITY OF SACRAMENTO
ENGINEERING DEPT.

MAR 22 1985 AM PM 7|8|9|10|11|12|1|2|3|4|5|6

City of Sacramento Department of Public Works 915 I Street, Room 300 Sacramento, CA 95814

Attention: Gary E. Gosse, Associate Engineer

Gentlemen:

Enclosed are two copies of a Consent to Common Use Agreement between PGandE and the City of Sacramento for a drainage canal on Morrison Creek, East of Florin-Perkins Road between Fruitridge Road and Elder Creek Road.

If this agreement meets with your approval, please have the document stamped "PGandE Co. Copy" signed and dated by the authorized officials of the City of Sacramento, and returned to this office along with a certified copy of the resolution authorizing the city's execution. The copy stamped "Grantor's Copy and Map" may be retained for your records.

If you have any questions concerning this matter, please contact Mr. Nelsen R. Money at (916) 383-4141, Ext. 252.

Sincerely,

M. R. AMERIO Manager, General Services

NRMoney Enclosure April 18, 1985

Mr. Jeffrey A. Rothsberger Division Land Supervisor Pacific Gas and Electric Company P. O. Box 7444 Sacramento, CA 95826

Dear Mr. Rothsberger:

On April 2, 1985, the Sacramento City Council adopted a resolution authorizing the execution of Agreement No. 84169 between the City of Sacramento and Pacific Gas and Electric Company allowing construction and maintenance of a drainage canal (Morrison Creek).

Enclosed, for your records, is one fully certified copy of said agreement and authorizing resolution.

Sincerely,

Lorraine Magana City Clerk

am

Anne J. Mason Assistant City Clerk

LM/AJM/dah/37 Enclosure

cc: Public Works Risk Management